
Input  : DC 5V    0.5A
Display  : 1.38＂ Touch Screen  
Battery capacity  : 3.8V , 300mAh Li-Po Battery
Operation Time   : Up to 5-7Days per single charge
Charging time  : ~2.5Hours
Connectivity  : Wireless 
Wireless range  : 10M
Sensor  : PPG Sensor/ 3D Accelerometer
Waterproof  : IP68
Switch  : Rotational Crown Button
Charing Port  : Magnetic Charging Port
Dimension:    Watch (w/o Strap) :     52*49*13mm 
Watch (with Strap) :  260*49*13mm
Weight  : 59g
Material  :  Glass/Zinc-Alloy/Plastic/ Silicone
Compatibility  :  iOS/ Android

Contains: 
1-Wear Smart Watch
USB A to Pogo Magnetic Charging Cable
Instruction manual and warranty card 

SPECIFICATION/產品規格

MODEL: SW2S

O： 表示該有害有毒物質在該部件所有均
質材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572 標
準規定的限量要求以下

註： 本產品標有”X”的原因是：現階段沒有可供選擇的替代技術或部件

X： 表示該有害有毒物質至少在該部件
的某一均質材料中的含量超過GB/T 
26572 標準規定的限量要求

有毒有害物質或元素附表

有毒有害物質或元素
部件名稱

主機
配件

 鉛 汞 鎘 六價鉻 多溴聯苯 多溴二苯醚 
 (Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr6+) (PBB) (PBDE) 

 X O O O O O 
 X O O O O O 

Getting started/入門指南 Introduction/介紹 

Basic Operations/基本操作

Function Description/功能說明

型號: SW2S

輸入  ：直流5V    0.5A
螢幕  ：直徑 1.38＂觸控螢幕
電池容量  ：3.8V，300mAh 鋰電池
工作時間  ：每次充電最多 5-7 天
充電時間  ：～2.5小時
連線方式  ：無線
無線範圍  ：10M
傳感器  ：PPG傳感器/3D加速度計
防水等級  ：IP68
開關  ：旋轉錶冠按鈕
充電接口  ：磁吸充電口
尺寸： 手錶（不含錶帶）：52*49*13毫米  
手錶（含錶帶） ：260*49*13毫米
重量  ：59克
材質  ：玻璃/鋅合金/塑膠/矽膠
兼容性  ：iOS/安卓

包裝內容：
1-Wear 智能手錶
USB A 轉 Pogo 磁性充電線
使用說明書及保固卡

           WARNING
‧Failure to heed the following warnings could result  
in an accident or medical event resulting in death 
or serious injury.

‧Skin Irritation
   Some users may experience skin irritation after 
prolonged use of the watch, especially if the user 
has sensitive skin or allergies. If you notice any 
skin irritation, remove the watch and give your skin 
time to heal. To help prevent skin irritation, ensure 
the watch is clean and dry, and do not overtighten 
the watch on your wrist.

Battery Warnings
    A lithium-Po battery is used in this device. 
     If these guidelines are not followed, batteries may 
experience a shortened life span or may present 
a risk of damage to the device, fire, chemical burn, 
electrolyte leak, and/or injury.

‧KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN. Never 
put batteries in the mouth or in any part of the 
body. Severe or fatal injuries can occur within 2 
hours. Seek medical attention immediately.

‧Do not force discharge, recharge, disassemble, 
heat above the temperature over 50C, or 
incinerate. Doing so may result in injury due to 
venting, leakage, or explosion resulting in 
chemical burns.

‧Do not modify, remanufacture, puncture, or  
damage the device or batteries.

‧Do not remove or attempt to remove the 
non-user-replaceable battery.

Battery Warnings
‧To avoid possible device damage, do not leave 
the device exposed to a heat source or in a 
high-temperature location, such as in the sun in 
an unattended vehicle.

‧Do not operate or store the device for an extended 
time period outside of the applicable temperature 
range.

‧Do not use a power cable, data cable, and/or 
power adapter that is not supplied by Momax or 
is not properly certified.

Health Warnings
‧If you have a pacemaker or other internal electronic 
device, consult your physician before using a 
heart rate monitor.

‧The optical wrist heart rate monitor and pulse 
oximeter emit lights and flash occasionally. 
Consult your physician if you have epilepsy or are 
sensitive to bright or flashing lights.

‧Always consult your physician before beginning 
or modifying any exercise program.

‧The device, accessories, heart rate monitor, pulse 
oximeter, and related data are intended to be 
used only for recreational purposes, not medical 
purposes, and are not intended to diagnose, 

monitor, treat, cure, or prevent any disease or 
condition.

‧The heart rate and blood oxygen saturation 
readings are for reference only, and no responsibili-
ty is accepted for the consequences of any 
erroneous readings.
‧While the optical wrist heart rate monitor and pulse 
oximeter technologies typically provide accurate 
estimates of a user's heart rate and blood oxygen 
saturation respectively, there are inherent 
limitations with the technologies that may cause 
some of the readings to be inaccurate under certain 
circumstances, including the user's physical 
characteristics, device fit and position, and type 
and intensity of activity.
‧Activity trackers rely on sensors that track your 
movement and other metrics. The data provided 
by these devices is intended to be a close estimation 
of your activity and metrics tracked, but may not 
be completely accurate.

           警告

‧未遵守以下警告可能會導致事故或醫療事件，從  
而造成死亡或嚴重傷害。
‧皮膚刺激 
某些使用者在長時間佩戴手錶後可能會出現皮膚刺
激，尤其是對於皮膚敏感或有過敏反應的使用者。如
果您注意到任何皮膚刺激，請立即取下手錶，並給
予皮膚時間癒合。為了幫助防止皮膚刺激，請確保
手錶保持清潔和乾燥，並且不要將手錶戴得過緊。

電池警告
本設備使用鋰聚合物電池。 
如果不遵循這些指導方針，電池可能會縮短使用壽
命，或可能對設備造成損壞的風險，包括火災、
化學燒傷、電解質洩漏和/或受傷。

‧請將電池放在兒童無法接觸的地方。請勿將電池
放入口中或身體的任何部位。嚴重或致命的傷害
在 2 小時內發生。請立即尋求醫療幫助。

‧請勿強行放電、充電、拆解、加熱溫度超過50°C 
或焚燒。一經如此，可能會因排氣、洩漏或爆炸
而造成傷害，進而導致化學燒傷。

‧請勿修改、重新製造、刺穿或損壞設備或電池。
‧請勿移除或試圖移除不可用戶自行更換的電池。

設備警告
‧為避免可能的設備損壞，請勿將設備暴露在熱源   
附近或放置在高溫環境中，例如在陽光下的無人
看管的車輛內。

‧請勿在適用溫度範圍之外長時間操作或存放設備
。

‧請勿使用 Momax 未提供或未經適當認證的電源線
、數據線和/或電源適配器。

健康警告

‧如果您有心臟起搏器或其他內部電子設備，請在
使用心率監測器之前諮詢您的醫生。

‧光學腕式心率監測器和脈搏血氧計會發出光線並
偶爾閃爍。如果您有癲癇或對明亮或閃爍的光線
敏感，請諮詢您的醫生。‧

在開始或修改任何運動計劃之前，始終諮詢您的
醫生。

‧該設備、配件、心率監測器、脈搏血氧計和相關
數據僅供娛樂用途，而非醫療用途，並不用于診
斷、監測、治療、治癒或預防任何疾病或病症。

‧心率和血氧飽和度讀數僅供參考，對於任何錯誤
讀數所產生的後果不承擔任何責任。‧

雖然光學腕式心率監測器和脈搏血氧計技術通常能
提供用戶心率和血氧飽和度的準確估算，但這些
技術有其固有的局限性，可能導致在某些情況下
的部分讀數不準確，包括用戶的身體特徵、設備
的合適性和位置，以及活動的類型和強度。

‧活動追踪器依賴於追踪您的運動和其他指標的傳
感器。這些設備提供的數據旨在近似估算您的活
動和追踪的指標，但可能不完全準確。

WARRANTY CONDITIONS
1. For any defect, in the judgment of our technician, 
caused under normal use, we are responsible for 
repairing free of charges 12 months commencing 
from the date of purchase at the discretion of our 
company;

2. A valid warranty card and original purchase 
invoice must be presented upon request of 
warranty service;

3. This warranty card shall not apply to the product 
if: 

 (a) it has explicitly modified or repaired in any 
way by persons other than technicians of this 
company, or;
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WARRANTY/保用證/保用證

Copyright© 2025 MOMAX Technology Ltd. All rights reserved. 
MOMAX is registered trademark of MOMAX Technology Ltd. 
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
版權所有©2025 MOMAX Technology Ltd。保留所有權利。
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Customer Service/客戶服務中心/客戶服务中心
Hong Kong and Macau:
Unit A, 4/F.,Cheung Lung Ind. Budg.,
Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, Hong Kong10 Cheung Yee Street,
Hotline: 852-2402 3186             E-Mail: info@momax.net

香港及澳門:
香港九龍荔枝角長義街10號昌隆大廈4樓A室
服務熱線: 852-2402 3186     電郵: info@momax.net

中国內地:
摩米士科技(深圳)有限公司
廣東省深圳市龙崗區坂田街道崗頭社區雪崗路2016号威
宇隆布吉廠房A四層
邮編: 518000        全国服务熱線: 86-400-886-0010
电邮: info@momax.net.cn

Model/型號/型号: 

Date of Purchase/購買日期/購買日期: 

Remarks/備註/备注:

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

使用說明

1-Wear
Smart Watch
智能手錶

SW2S

Front Side / 正面

Back Side / 背面

Strap / 錶帶

Touch Screen /觸控螢幕

Rotational Crown Button /
旋轉錶冠按鈕

1.Open the package and check its contents.

2.Charge the smartwatch to activate it and turn it on 
before first use. To charge, simply connect the 
magnetic charging cable to the charging port located 
on the back of the watch.

3.Search for “Momax Wear” in the App Store or 
Google Play to download and install the app.

4.Register & Log in to the app and enter your personal 
information, including your height and weight.

5.In the "Device" interface, tap the "+" icon in the 
upper right corner, select the appropriate product 
category, and your phone will start searching. From 
the list of devices found, choose your smartwatch to 
pair it. Alternatively, you can link the device directly 
by scanning its QR code using the scanning 
function.

1.打開包裝並檢查內容物。
2.在首次使用前，充電智能手錶以啟動並開機。如要
充電，只需將磁性充電線連接到位於手錶背面的充
電端口。
3.在 App Store或 Google Play 中搜尋「Momax Wear
」以下載並安裝該應用程式。
4.註冊並登入應用程式,並輸入您的個人信息，包括您
的身高和體重。
5.在「裝置」介面中，點擊右上角的「+」圖標，選擇正
確的產品類別，您的手機將開始搜尋。從找到的裝
置列表中選擇您的智能手錶進行配對。或者，您也
可以通過使用掃描功能直接掃描裝置的 QR 碼來鏈
接設備。

Watch
1.After pairing, The watch will automatically record 
your data.

2.You can manually measure your heart rate, SpO2, 
and stress using the smart watch. Additionally, it can 
monitor your heart rate and sleep throughout the 
day. You can choose to operate it manually or set it 
to automatically monitor your health continuously.

3.To start an exercise: Open the sports app on the 
watch, tap the icon for the type of sport, set your 
goal, and then begin exercising.

App
1.Open the “Momax Wear” app, enable Bluetooth, 
and grant GPS location permission.

2.Wake up the Watch’s screen and bring it close to 
your phone.

3.Tap "Bind Device" in the app and select the model 
from the search results to complete the binding.

4.Enter your information and set your step goal in the 
app to finalize the binding process.

手錶
1.配對後，手錶將自動記錄您的數據。 
2.您可以使用智能手錶手動測量您的心率、SpO2 和
壓力。此外，它還可以全天候監測您的心率和睡眠
。您可以選擇手動操作或設置為自動持續監測您的

健康。 
3.要開始運動：請打開手錶上的運動應用程式，點擊
運動類型的圖標，設定您的目標，然後開始運動。

應用程式
1.打開「Momax Wear」應用程式，啟用藍牙並授予 
GPS 定位許可。 
2.喚醒手錶的螢幕，並將其靠近您的手機。 
3.在應用程式中點擊「綁定設備」，然後從搜索結果
中選擇型號以完成綁定。 
4.在應用程式中輸入您的信息並設定步數目標，以完
成綁定過程。

1.Wear the Watch Correctly: Ensure that your watch is 
positioned at least one finger's width above your wrist 
bone, with the sensor on the back touching your skin.
2.Screen Operation: The SW2S features a full touch 
screen, allowing for operations such as short taps, 
swipes left/right, and swipes up/down.
3.Button Operation: The SW2S has one physical 
Rotational Crown Button. The button supports "short 
press," "long press“ and “ Rotation” 
⑴.Short Press on the Button:  
   ‧ Enter or exit the application list.

IMPORTANT SAFETY AND 
PRODUCT INFORMATION
重要安全和產品訊息

Magnetic Charging
Port / 磁吸充電口

Heart Rate
Sensor / 
心率傳感器 

Pressure relief hole / 
洩壓孔

Speaker /揚聲器

Microphone /麥克風

   ‧ Short press to pause/start during exercise. 
   ‧ Wake the screen when it is off.
⑵.Long Press on the Upper Button:
   ‧ Long press for 8 seconds to restart the device.
   ‧ Long press during exercise to end the activity.
   ‧ Turn on the watch when it is in the off state.
⑶.Rotating button :
‧ Rotate the button to scroll through the application list.

1.正確佩戴手錶：確保手錶至少距離手腕骨一個手指
的寬度，並使背面的感應器貼合您的皮膚。
2.螢幕操作：SW2S  配備全觸控螢幕，支持短按、左
右滑動和上下滑動等操作。
3.按鈕操作：SW2S  具有一個實體旋轉錶冠按鈕。按
鈕支持「短按」,「長按」和「旋轉」 。
⑴.按鈕短按：
   ‧進入或退出應用程式列表。
   ‧在運動中短按以暫停/開始。
   ‧在螢幕關閉時喚醒螢幕。
⑵.按鈕長按：
   ‧長按 8 秒重新啟動設備。
   ‧在運動過程中長按以結束運動。
   ‧當手錶處於關閉狀態時，開啟手錶。
⑶.旋轉按鈕：
   ‧旋轉按鈕捲動瀏覽應用程式清單。

1. Dial
  You can switch between watch faces manually on 
the watch or through the Momax Wear App’s 
watch face settings. The app also allows for 
customization of the watch face. Additional watch 
faces are available for download in the "Watch Face 
Market."

2. Application List
   To access the application list while viewing the watch 
face, press the physical button. The applications are 
listed as follows (from top to bottom): Activity, 
Phone, AI Voice, Sports, Sports Records, Heart 
Rate, Blood Oxygen, Stress, Sleep, Breathe , 
Weather ,Cycle Tracking,, Music, Camera, Find 
Phone, Alarm, Stop Watch, Timer, World Clock  and 
Settings.

2.1 Activity
  The watch collects and displays various activity data, 
including:

‧Daily exercise/activity/walking data and goals

‧Hourly histogram of exercise/activity/walking data

‧Total steps and distance for the day

‧Recovery time and maximal oxygen uptake from 
the latest exercise

‧Daily goal setting

2.2 Phone Functionality
1.You can add up to 10 frequent contacts through the 
app and call them directly from the watch.

2.Recent call history is accessible on the watch, 
allowing you to call displayed numbers.

3.Calls can be made using the watch’s dialer.

2.3 AI Voice
Control your phone’s built-in voice assistants, such 
as Siri and Google Assistant, by inputting voice 
commands on the watch.

2.4 Sports
a) The watch supports up to 12 default exercise types:

‧Outdoor Run, Indoor Run, Outdoor Walk, Indoor 
Walk, Hiking, Outdoor Cycle, Indoor Cycle, Cricket, 
Pool Swim, Open Water Swim, Rower, Elliptical. 
You can add or remove exercise types and change 
their display order in the Momax Wear App, which 
offers a total of 100 exercise types.

b) The watch features intelligent exercise recognition, 
automatically detecting when you're running or 
walking. It can pause exercises automatically and 
remind you when an exercise ends; this feature can 
be toggled on or off in the app.

c) The watch provides a summary of various exercise 
data, which can be reviewed in the Momax Wear 
App.

d) Recent exercise records, including detailed data, 

are viewable on the watch and in the app.

2.5 Sports Records
  Record the data for each exercise and view your 
exercise records at any time

2.6 Heart Rate
1.You can manually measure your heart rate using the 
watch. In the app settings, you can enable or disable 
the intelligent around-the-clock heart rate monitoring, 
or view your heart data.

2.When measuring your heart rate, keep your arm and 
wrist still and wait patiently until the measurement is 
complete.

2.7 Blood Oxygen
1.You can manually measure your blood oxygen 
levels using the watch. Additionally, the watch 
supports automatic around-the-clock blood oxygen 
monitoring. In the app settings, you can enable or 
disable this function, or view your blood oxygen 
data. 

2.When measuring your blood oxygen, keep your arm 
and wrist still and wait patiently until the 
measurement is complete.

2.8 Stress
1.You can manually measure your stress levels using 
the watch. The watch also supports automatic 
around-the-clock stress monitoring. In the app 

settings, you can enable or disable this function, or 
view your stress data.

2. When measuring your stress levels, keep your arm 
and wrist still and wait patiently until the measurement 
is complete.

.
2.9 Sleep
You can view your most recent sleep record and the 
status of each sleep stage.

2.10 Breathe
1.Open the app for “Breathe” function and select 
the desired duration.

2.Click to start, then follow the vibration frequency and 
animation instructions to adjust your breathing. This 
will help you relax.

2.11 Cycle Tracking
After opening the Women’s Health on the app, the 
watch will display options for cycle tracking. You can 
set the cycle length, reminder time, and other 
preferences, and the watch will provide periodic 
reminders.

2.12 Weather 
Supports viewing the weather for seven days. You can 
check today’s current weather, as well as the highest 
and lowest temperature values for today and the next 
six days.

2.13 Music
1.When the watch is connected to the app, you can 
control the mobile music player to perform functions 
such as "next," "previous," "play/pause," and 
"increase/decrease volume."

2.This function can be displayed or hidden in the app 
settings.

2.14 Camera
When the watch is connected to the app, you can 
manually activate the phone's camera to take photos.

2.15 Find Phone
1.When the watch is connected to the app, you can 
make your phone ring.

2.Click the icon to stop the ringing.

3.This function can be displayed or hidden in the app 
settings.

2.16 Stopwatch 
Use the watch as a stopwatch. The stopwatch 
features a “Lap” function.

2.17 Timer
You can set a timer with a preset duration on the 
watch. It will notify you when the timer expires, and 
you can customize the timer duration.

2.18 Alarm

The watch allows you to add, delete, and turn alarms 
on or off. You can also set alarms through the app and 
assign labels to identify each alarm.

2.19 World Clock
Users can set multiple displays in the app to show the 
time in various countries around the world, each in its 
respective time zone. The first choice will be displayed 
on the watch.

3. Settings
1.You can customize the watch display.

2.You can also adjust the sounds, vibrations, and Do 
Not Disturb (DND) mode.

3.Additionally, you can restart the watch, restore 
factory settings, and view device information.

4. Reminder Message
 The watch supports various reminder modes, 
including message reminders, incoming call alerts, 
drinking reminders, exercise goal notifications, and 
exercise heart rate warning alerts, among others.

1. 表盤
  您可以通過手錶或 Momax Wear 應用程式的表盤設
置手動切換表盤。該應用程式還允許您自定義表盤
。額外的表盤可以在“表盤市場”下載

2. 應用程式列表

在顯示表盤界面時，按下物理按鈕可訪問應用程式列
表。應用程式按以下順序列出（自上而下）：活動、
電話、AI 語音、運動、運動記錄、心率、血氧、壓
力、睡眠、呼吸、天氣、週期追蹤、音樂、相機、尋
找手機、鬧鐘、秒錶、計時器、世界時鐘和設定。

2.1 活動
    手錶可收集並顯示各類活動數據，包括：
‧每日運動/活動/步行數據和目標
‧每小時運動/活動/步行數據的直方圖
‧當天的步數和距離
‧最近一次運動的恢復時間和最大攝氧量
‧每日目標設定

2.2 通話功能
1.您可以通過應用程式將最多 10 位常用聯絡人添加
到手錶中，並直接從手錶撥打這些聯絡人。
2.在手錶上可以訪問最近的通話記錄，並撥打顯示的
號碼。
3.可以通過手錶的撥號器進行通話。

2.3 AI 語音
 透過在手錶上輸入語音指令控制您手機內建的語音助
手，如 Siri 和 Google Assistant。
2.4 運動
 a) 手錶預設支持最多 12 種運動類型：
‧戶外跑、室內跑、戶外步行、室內步行、遠足、戶
外單車、室內單車、板球、游泳池游泳、開放水域
游泳、划船、橢圓機。您可以在 Momax Wear 應用

 (b) it has been damaged through misuse, 
malicious acts, negligence, inflow of any liquid, 
or;

 (c) losses or damages are caused by force 
majeure or natural disasters.

4. No alteration to this warranty card will be allowed;
5. The warranty terms and conditions are subject to 
change without prior notice;

6. Please retain your proof of purchase for warranty 
service;

7. Please consult the dealer about the product 
compatibility with your cell phone / PDA before 
purchase. Product specifications are subject to 
change without prior notice;

8. Please visit www.momax.net for latest product 
information.

保養條款
1. 由購買日期起12個月內，如產品有損壞或故障，
經本公司技術人員證實為在正常使用之情況下發
生，本公司將提供免費維修服務；

2. 維修時必須出示本保用證及購買商號之發票正本，
如果用戶不能提供，本公司有權不提供維修服務。
用戶可能需要支付相關維修費用；

3. 保用期內，出現以下條款產品保用證自動失效；
 (a) 非本公司人員蓄意拆解或維修產品之任何部
分；

 (b) 錯誤的操作如：非法接駁電源，以及水、污
穢物滲入產品內導致產品損壞；

 (c) 不可抗拒意外事件或天然災害導致產品損

壞；
4. 此保用證如經塗改，保用證自動失效；
5. 本公司有權增刪任何維修及保用條款而不作通
知；

6. 如因錯誤使用本公司產品而導致手提電話或其他
電子產品有任何損壞，本公司不會承擔任何責
任；

7. 有關 MOMAX 原裝產品和您的手機或電子產品的
相容性，請在購買時向經銷商確認。此產品規格
隨時可能變更，恕不另行通告；

8. 請瀏覽 www.momax.net 瞭解最新產品資訊。

程式中添加或刪除運動類型，或更改它們的顯示順序
，總共有 100 種運動類型可供選擇。
b)手錶支持智能運動識別，可以自動識別用戶是跑步
還是步行，並支持自動暫停運動或在運動結束時發
出提醒。此功能可在應用程式中開啟或關閉。
c)手錶的運動摘要包含各類運動數據，您可以在 
Momax Wear 應用程式中查看。
d) 您可以在手錶上查看最近的運動記錄，包括詳細的
運動數據；也可以在應用程式中查看運動記錄。

2.5 運動記錄
隨時記錄每次運動的數據，並查看運動記錄。

2.6 心率
1.您可以使用手錶手動測量心率。您可以在應用程式
的設定中啟用或禁用全天候智能心率監測，或者查
看您的心率數據。
2.測量心率時，請保持手臂和手腕靜止，耐心等候測
量完成。

2.7 血氧
1.您可以使用手錶手動測量血氧水平。此外，這款手
錶支持全天候自動血氧監測。在應用程式的設定中
，您可以啟用或禁用此功能，或者查看您的血氧數
據。
2.測量血氧時，請保持手臂和手腕靜止，耐心等候測
量完成。

2.8 壓力
1.您可以使用手錶手動測量壓力。這款手錶還支持全
天候自動壓力監測。在應用程式的設定中，您可以

啟用或禁用此功能，或者查看您的壓力數據。
2.測量壓力時，請保持手臂和手腕靜止，耐心等候測
量完成。

2.9 睡眠
您可以查看最近的睡眠記錄和每個睡眠階段的狀態。

2.10 呼吸
1.打開應用程式呼吸功能，選擇所需的持續時間。
2.點擊開始，然後根據震動頻率和動畫指示調整您的
呼吸，這將幫助您放鬆。

2.11 週期追蹤
在打開應用程式的女性健康功能後，手錶將顯示週期
追蹤的選項。您可以設置週期長度、提醒時間及其他
偏好，手錶將定期提供提醒。

2.12 天氣
支援七天的天氣查看，您可以查看今天的當前天氣，
以及今天和接下來六天的最高和最低氣溫值。

2.13 音樂
1.當手錶連接到應用程式時，您可以控制手機音樂播
放器，執行“下一曲”、“上一曲”、“播放/暫停
”以及“音量增減”等功能。
2.此功能可以在應用程式設置中顯示或隱藏。

2.14 相機
當手錶連接到應用程式時，您可以手動啟動手機的相

機來拍攝照片。

2.15 尋找手機
1.當手錶連接到應用程式時，您可以使您的手機響鈴。
2.點擊圖標以停止響鈴。
3.此功能可以在應用程式設置中顯示或隱藏。

2.16 計時器
 您可以將手錶用作計時器。計時器具有“圈速”功能。
 
2.17 定時器 
 您可以在手錶上設置一個具有預設持續時間的定時器
。當定時器到期時，它會通知您，您也可以自訂定時
器的持續時間。 

2.18 鬧鐘
1.手錶允許您添加、刪除以及開啟或關閉鬧鐘。您還
可以通過應用程式設置鬧鐘並為每個鬧鐘分配標籤
以便識別。
2.在應用程式中，您可以設置鬧鐘的延遲時間和延遲
次數別

2.19 世界時鐘
用戶可以在應用程式中設定多個時間顯示，以顯示世
界各國的時間，每個國家都有各自的時區。第一個選
擇將顯示在手錶上。

3. 設定
1.您可以自訂手錶顯示。
2.您也可以調整音效、震動和請勿打擾（DND）模式。

3.此外，您可以重啟手錶，恢復出廠設定，並查看設
備資訊。

4. 提醒訊息
手錶支援多種提醒模式，包括訊息提醒、來電提醒、
喝水提醒、運動目標通知以及運動心率警告提醒等。

Changing/Installing the Watch Strap
更換/安裝錶帶
1.This device is compatible with general 
quick-release watch straps that are 22 mm wide.
2.Slide the quick-release lever on the spring bar to 
remove the strap.
3.Insert one end of the spring bar of the new strap 
into the device.
4.Slide the quick-release lever to attach the spring 
bar to the other end of the device.
5.Repeat steps 2 to 4 to replace the strap on the 
other side.

1.本裝置適用於 22 mm 寬的
    一般快拆錶帶。

2.滑開彈簧棒上的快拆拉桿
   以拆下錶帶。

3.將新錶帶彈簧棒的一端插
   入裝置。

4.滑開快拆拉桿，將彈簧棒
   與裝置的另一端對齊。

5.重複步驟 2 至 4 替換另一側的錶帶。

FCC Requirement
Any changes or modifications not expressly 
approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could

void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two

conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, 
and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired 
operation. 

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to 
comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection

against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can

radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that

interference will not occur in a particular installation. If 
this equipment does cause harmful

interference to radio or television reception, which 
can be determined by turning the equipment off

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 

interference by one or more of the following

measures: 

– Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

– Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 

– Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
different from that to which the receiver is

connected. 

– Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help.

https://manuals.plus/m/c15bc7d8e255839661e7ccc60207c76c58371114f9accd9f497e2fb9b28a7628

